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ROUND STONES

	 *	 Crystals are not resistant to plating and similar processing.
	 **	 Crystals are resistant to plating only if they are F-foiled.
	***	 designed by Jean Paul Gaultier
	 1	� The color Indian Siam is available only for a specific size range. Please refer to the  

current Collection.

Colors and effects can appear different when illuminated with different light sources.  
Swarovski uses standard light source D50 for color decision and comparison. 

Classic Colors/Effects 
Exclusive Colors/Effects 
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COLORS

Crystal
001

White Opal
234

Light Silk
261

Silk
391

Light Peach
362

Rose Water Opal
395

Vintage Rose
319

Blush Rose
257

Light Rose
223

Rose Peach
262

Padparadscha
542

Indian Pink
289

Light Siam
227

Indian Siam 1

327

Rose
209

Fuchsia
502

Ruby
501

Siam
208

Burgundy
515

Amethyst
204

Cyclamen Opal
398

Purple Velvet
277

Tanzanite
539

Violet
371

Light Amethyst
212

Smoky Mauve
265

Provence Lavender
283

Light Sapphire
211

Light Azore
361

Aquamarine
202

Air Blue Opal
285

Sapphire
206

Capri Blue
243

Dark Indigo
288

Montana
207

Turquoise
267

Light Turquoise
263

Blue Zircon
229

Indicolite
379

Indian Sapphire
217

Denim Blue
266

Black Diamond
215

Pacific Opal
390

Chrysolite
238

Peridot
214

Erinite
360

Fern Green
291

Emerald
205

Olivine
228

Greige
284

Light Grey Opal
383

Light Colorado Topaz
246

Jonquil
213

Yellow Opal
231

Light Topaz
226

Sunflower
292

Topaz
203

Tangerine
259

Light Smoked Topaz
221

Smoked Topaz
220

Smoky Quartz
225

Graphite
253

Jet
280

EFFECTS

Crystal Silver Shade
001 SSHA

Crystal Moonlight
001 MOL

Crystal Aurore Boreale
001 AB

Crystal Luminous Green*
001 LUMG

Crystal Golden Shadow
001 GSHA

Crystal Metallic Sunshine*
001 METSH

Crystal Rose Gold*
001 ROGL

Crystal Astral Pink
001 API

Crystal Antique Pink*
001 ANTP

Crystal Vitrail Light**
001 VL

Crystal Paradise Shine
001 PARSH

Crystal Vitrail Medium**
001 VM

Crystal Lilac Shadow
001 LISH

Crystal Bermuda Blue**
001 BBL

Crystal Metallic Blue*
001 METBL

Crystal Blue Shade*
001 BLSH

Crystal Scarabaeus Green*/***
001 SCGR

Crystal Rainbow Dark*  NEW!

001 RABDK

Crystal Iridescent Green*
001 IRIG

Crystal Dorado*
001 DOR

Crystal Metallic Light Gold*
001 MLGLD

Crystal Bronze Shade*
001 BRSH

Crystal Light Chrome*
001 LTCH

Crystal Comet Argent Light*
001 CAL

Crystal Silver Night**
001 SINI

Jet Hematite*
280 HEM

CRYSTAL LACQUERPRO

Crystal Ivory Cream*  NEW!

001 L106S

Crystal Powder Yellow*
001 L101

Crystal Powder Rose*
001 L103

Crystal Royal Red*  NEW!

001 L107S

Crystal Dark Red*  NEW!

001 L108S

Crystal Powder Blue*
001 L104

Crystal Royal Blue*  NEW!

001 L110S

Crystal Powder Green*
001 L102

Crystal Royal Green*  NEW!

001 L109S

Crystal Powder Grey*
001 L105

Crystal Dark Grey*  NEW!

001 L111S

CRYSTAL PATINA

Crystal White Patina
001 WHIPA

Crystal Rose Patina*
001 ROSPA

Crystal Silver Patina*
001 SILPA

Crystal Gold Patina*
001 GOLPA

Crystal Black Patina*
001 BLAPA
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For details on available colors and effects for each article within the product groups, please see the 
product matrix of the respective item in the Collection 2016.
For color and effect samples, please see the corresponding color chart.

Classic Colors/Effects:  
This color range offers a wide choice of traditional Swarovski crystal colors and effects.

Exclusive Colors/Effects:  
This color range is offered exclusively by Swarovski.

The plating resistance of effects is tested according to Swarovski’s plating guidelines  
(SWAROVSKI.COM/PROFESSIONAL). Customers are advised to carry out their own tests if 
customers’ plating parameters diverge from Swarovski plating guidelines.

	 *	 Crystals are not resistant to plating and similar processing.
	 **	 Crystals are resistant to plating only if they are F-foiled.
	***	 designed by Jean Paul Gaultier
	 1	� The color Indian Siam is available only for a specific size range. Please refer to the  

current Collection.

Colors and effects can appear different when illuminated with different light sources. Swarovski 
uses standard light source D50 for color decision and comparison. Slight changes in shades are 
unavoidable. Colors may vary according to cut and foiling.

The composition of Advanced Crystal is compliant with regulatory industry norms and laws 
regarding the restriction or prohibition of certain substances in the most relevant segments of our 
customers. Please note that the compliance of the crystal colors Citrine, Fireopal, Hyacinth, Light 
Siam, Siam and Yellow Opal vary to certain industry regulations. Those regulations are indicated 
with an (*) in the compliance overview. Indian Siam (option to Lt. Siam) and Tangerine (option to 
Sun) conform to all CLEAR-lists.

For further information please visit swarovski.com/professional

© 2016 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH

001		  Crystal 
001	 AB	 Crystal Aurore Boreale 
001	 ANTP	 Crystal Antique Pink*
001	 API	 Crystal Astral Pink
001	 BBL	 Crystal Bermuda Blue**
001	 BLAPA	 Crystal Black Patina*
001	 BLSH	 Crystal Blue Shade*
001	 BRSH	 Crystal Bronze Shade*
001	 CAL	 Crystal Comet Argent Light*
001	 DOR	 Crystal Dorado*
001	 GOLPA	 Crystal Gold Patina*
001	 GSHA	 Crystal Golden Shadow
001	 IRIG	 Crystal Iridescent Green*
001	 L101	 Crystal Powder Yellow*
001	 L102	 Crystal Powder Green*
001	 L103	 Crystal Powder Rose*
001	 L104	 Crystal Powder Blue*
001	 L105	 Crystal Powder Grey*
001	 106S	 Crystal Ivory Cream*  NEW!

001	 107S	 Crystal Royal Red*  NEW!

001	 108S	 Crystal Dark Red*  NEW!

001	 109S	 Crystal Royal Green*  NEW!

001	 110S	 Crystal Royal Blue*  NEW!

001	 111S	 Crystal Dark Grey*  NEW!

001	 LISH	 Crystal Lilac Shadow 
001	 LTCH	 Crystal Light Chrome*
001	 LUMG	 Crystal Luminous Green*

NUMERICAL ORDER

215		  Black Diamond 
217		  Indian Sapphire
220		  Smoked Topaz 
221		  Light Smoked Topaz
223		  Light Rose 
225		  Smoky Quartz
226		  Light Topaz
227		  Light Siam 
228		  Olivine
229		  Blue Zircon
231		  Yellow Opal
234		  White Opal
238		  Chrysolite
243		  Capri Blue
246		  Light Colorado Topaz
253		  Graphite
257		  Blush Rose
259		  Tangerine
261		  Light Silk
262		  Rose Peach
263		  Light Turquoise
265		  Smoky Mauve
266		  Denim Blue
267		  Turquoise
277		  Purple Velvet
280		  Jet 
280	 HEM	 Jet Hematite* 

283		  Provence Lavender
284		  Greige
285		  Air Blue Opal
288		  Dark Indigo
289		  Indian Pink
291		  Fern Green
292		  Sunflower
319		  Vintage Rose
327		  Indian Siam 1

360		  Erinite
361		  Light Azore
362		  Light Peach
371		  Violet
379		  Indicolite
383		  Light Grey Opal
390		  Pacific Opal
391		  Silk 
395		  Rose Water Opal
398		  Cyclamen Opal
501		  Ruby 
502		  Fuchsia
515		  Burgundy
539		  Tanzanite
542		  Padparadscha

001	 METBL	 Crystal Metallic Blue*
001	 METSH	 Crystal Metallic Sunshine*
001	 MLGLD	 Crystal Metallic Light Gold*
001	 MOL 	 Crystal Moonlight
001	 PARSH	 Crystal Paradise Shine
001	 RABDK	 Crystal Rainbow Dark*  NEW!

001	 ROGL	 Crystal Rose Gold*
001	 ROSPA	 Crystal Rose Patina*
001	 SCGR	 Crystal Scarabaeus Green*/***
001	 SINI	 Crystal Silver Night**
001	 SILPA	 Crystal Silver Patina*
001	 SSHA	 Crystal Silver Shade
001	 VL	 Crystal Vitrail Light**
001	 VM	 Crystal Vitrail Medium**
001	 WHIPA	 Crystal White Patina 
202		  Aquamarine
203		  Topaz 
204		  Amethyst 
205		  Emerald
206		  Sapphire
207		  Montana
208		  Siam 
209		  Rose
211		  Light Sapphire 
212		  Light Amethyst 
213		  Jonquil 
214		  Peridot

Air Blue Opal (285)
Amethyst (204)
Aquamarine (202)
Black Diamond (215)
Blue Zircon (229)
Blush Rose (257)
Burgundy (515)
Capri Blue (243)
Chrysolite (238)
Crystal (001)
Crystal Antique Pink (001 ANTP)*
Crystal Astral Pink (001 API)
Crystal Aurore Boreale (001 AB)
Crystal Bermuda Blue (001 BBL)**
Crystal Black Patina (001 BLAPA)*
Crystal Blue Shade (001 BLSH)*
Crystal Bronze Shade (001 BRSH)*
Crystal Comet Argent Light*
Crystal Dark Grey (001 L111S)*  NEW!

Crystal Dark Red (001 L108S)*  NEW!

Crystal Dorado (001 DOR)*
Crystal Gold Patina (001 GOLPA)*
Crystal Golden Shadow (001 GSHA)
Crystal Iridescent Green (001 IRIG)*
Crystal Ivory Cream (001 L106S)*  NEW!

Crystal Light Chrome (001 LTCH)*
Crystal Lilac Shadow (001 LISH)

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

Emerald (205)
Erinite (360)
Fern Green (291)
Fuchsia (502)
Greige (284)
Graphite (253)
Indian Pink (289)
Indian Sapphire (217)
Indian Siam (327) 1

Indicolite (379)
Jet (280)
Jet Hematite (280 HEM)*
Jonquil (213)
Light Amethyst (212)
Light Azore (361)
Light Colorado Topaz (246)
Light Grey Opal (383)
Light Peach (362)
Light Rose (223)
Light Sapphire (211)
Light Siam (227)
Light Silk (261)
Light Smoked Topaz (221) 
Light Topaz (226)
Light Turquoise (263)
Montana (207)
Olivine (228)

Pacific Opal (390)
Padparadscha (542)
Peridot (214)
Provence Lavender (283)
Purple Velvet (277)
Rose (209)
Rose Peach (262)
Rose Water Opal (395)
Ruby (501)
Sapphire (206)
Siam (208)
Silk (391)
Smoked Topaz (220)
Smoky Mauve (265)
Smoky Quartz (225)
Sunflower (292)
Tangerine (259)
Tanzanite (539)
Topaz (203)
Turquoise (267)
Vintage Rose (319)
Violet (371)
White Opal (234)
Yellow Opal (231)

Crystal Luminous Green (001 LUMG)*
Crystal Metallic Blue (001 METBL)*
Crystal Metallic Light Gold (001 MLGLD)*
Crystal Metallic Sunshine (001METSH)*
Crystal Moonlight (001 MOL)
Crystal Paradise Shine (001 PARSH)
Crystal Powder Blue (001 L104)*
Crystal Powder Green (001 L102)*
Crystal Powder Grey (001 L105)*
Crystal Powder Rose (001 L103)*
Crystal Powder Yellow (001 L101)*
Crystal Rainbow Dark (001 RABDK)*  NEW!

Crystal Rose Gold (001 ROGL)*
Crystal Rose Patina (001 ROSPA)*
Crystal Royal Blue (001 L110S)*  NEW!

Crystal Royal Green (001 L109S)*  NEW!

Crystal Royal Red (001 L107S)*  NEW!

Crystal Scarabaeus Green (001 SCGR)*/***
Crystal Silver Night (001 SINI)**
Crystal Silver Patina (001 SILPA)*
Crystal Silver Shade (001 SSHA)
Crystal Vitrail Light (001 VL)**
Crystal Vitrail Medium (001 VM)**
Crystal White Patina (001 WHIPA)
Cyclamen Opal (398)
Dark Indigo (288)
Denim Blue (266)


